Property, plant and equipm ent 20,330 - - 20,330

Intangible as s ets 1 37 - - 137

Regulatory as s ets (b) 3 42 (342) - -

Deferred incom e tax as s et (a) (c) (d) 1,458 (80)

73 1,451

Non-current as s ets 22,267 (422) 73 21,918

Total assets 31,995 (655) 73 31,413

Regulatory deferral account debit balances (b) (c) (e) - 1,930 1,930

Total assets and regulatory deferral account debit balances 31,995 1,275 73

33,343

Notes

IFRS

January 1,

2014

Previous

GAAP Dec.

86512 0596 RC 000186512 0596 RC 0001

Tax Year End: 2015-12-312015-12-31

Name: Orillia Power Distribution CorporationOrillia Power Distribution Corporation

BN:

T2 BAR CODE RETURN

Tax Year Start: 2015-01-012015-01-01

Version 2016 v.1.0 EP25   Page 80

31, 2013

Am ounts

Reclas s ed

Im pact of

trans ition to

IFRS

Orillia Power Distribution Corporation

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended December 31, 2015

(in thousands of Canadian dollars unless otherwise noted)

46

29.2 Reconciliations of pre-changeover Canadian GAAP to IFRS (continued)

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

As at Notes

(in thous ands of Canadian dollars )

$ $ $ $

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY

Current Liabilities

Bank indebtednes s 9 50 - - 950

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (f) 5,681 - 41 5,722

Cus tom er s ecurity depos its 71 - - 71

Current portion of long term debt 2 10 - - 210

86512 0596 RC 000186512 0596 RC 0001

Tax Year End: 2015-12-312015-12-31

Name: Orillia Power Distribution CorporationOrillia Power Distribution Corporation

BN:

T2 BAR CODE RETURN

Tax Year Start: 2015-01-012015-01-01

Version 2016 v.1.0 EP25   Page 81

Current liabilities 6,912 - 41 6,953

Non-current Liabilities

Cus tom er s ecurity depos its 2 38 - - 238

Pos t-retirem ent benefits (g) 5 25 - 227 752

Regulatory liabilities (e) (h) 1,522 (1,522) - -

Long term debt 10,917 - - 10,917

Non-current liabilities 13,202 (1,522) 2 27 11,907

Shareholder's Equity

Share capital 8,236 - - 8,236

Contributed capital (i) 2,351 (2,351) - -

Retained earnings (i) 1,294 2,351 - 3,645

Accum ulated other com prehens ive los s (d) (f) (g) - - (195) (195)

Shareholder's equity 11,881 - (195) 11,686

Total liabilities and shareholder's equity 31,995 (1,522) 73 30,546

Regulatory deferral account credit balances (c) (h) - 2,797 - 2,797

Total equity, liabilities and regulatory deferral account credit balances

31,995 1,275 73 33,343

Previous

GAAP Dec.

31, 2013

Am ounts

Reclas s ed

86512 0596 RC 000186512 0596 RC 0001

Tax Year End: 2015-12-312015-12-31

Name: Orillia Power Distribution CorporationOrillia Power Distribution Corporation

BN:

T2 BAR CODE RETURN

Tax Year Start: 2015-01-012015-01-01

Version 2016 v.1.0 EP25   Page 82

Im pact of

trans ition to

IFRS

IFRS

January 1,

2014

Orillia Power Distribution Corporation

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended December 31, 2015

(in thousands of Canadian dollars unless otherwise noted)

47

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Year ended Decem ber 31